Средние баллы по ЕГЭ и ОГЭ в 2021 году
ОГЭ-2021
	Предмет 
	Средний балл
	Средняя оценка
	Успешность

	
	По школе
	По Октябрьскому району 
	По школе
	По Октябрьскому району
	По школе
	По Октябрьскому району

	Русский язык 
	22,39
	24,65
	3,51
	3,86
	96,49
	97,78

	Математика 
	11,66
	14,91
	3,12
	3,56
	77,59
	85,78



ЕГЭ-2021
	Предмет 
	Средний балл

	
	По школе
	По Октябрьскому району
	По УР

	Русский язык 
	70,83
	73,34
	71,43

	Математика (профильный уровень)
	62,17
	60,18
	57,67

	Физика
	62,40
	60,87
	57,43

	Химия
	94,33
	67,43
	62,35

	Информатика
	69,57
	66,75
	65,76

	Биология
	59,14
	57,10
	52,95

	География
	71,20
	67,59
	66,92

	История
	63,83
	63,37
	59,05

	Обществознание
	58,44
	57,56
	56,37

	Английский язык
	49
	79
	72

	Литература
	55,80
	66,96
	66,10

	
	
	
	



